Case 18-30056 Claim 12-1 Filed 12/20/18 Desc Main Document  Page 1 of 7

Eill in this information to identify the cazé&!

pevtar1 QL Enterprises LLC

Debtor 2
(Spouse, # filing)

Unlied States Bankruptey Court for the: Northemn District of lllinois
Case number 18-30056

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim 04116

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form Is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 603.

Filers must leave out or redact information that Is entitied to privacy on this form or on any atlached documents. Attach redacted copies of any
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, involces, ltemized statements of running accounts, contracts, Judgments,
mortgages, ard security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not avallable,
explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up 1o $500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 167, and 3571.

Fill In all the information about the clalm as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptey (Form 309) that you recsived.

Identlfy the Claim

T Wholathe current | Matihews Distribution Inc.
Name of the current creditor (the person or entity to be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor used with the debtor

2. Has this claim been & no
::;L:::::’T? Cd Yes. From whom?
3. Where should notices =~ Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Whare should payments to the creditor be sent? (if
and payments to the different)
Sradiior: re sant? ML Matthews Distribution Inc. ML Matthews Distribution Inc.
Federal Rule of Name Name
TP s T 53 Stonehill Road 23 Stonehill Road
Number Street Number Street
Oswego IL 60543 Oswego IL 60543
City State ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Contact phone 530-981-1112 x 17 Contact phone 630-551-1112 x 17
Contactemall Ederen@mimatthews.com Contactemail @deren@mimatthews.com

Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments In chapter 13 (if you use one):

4. Does this claim amend ﬂ No
ons aleady HWed? U Yes. Claim number on court claims regisiry (if known) Fiied on

MM /DD 7 YYYY

I
|5. Do you know If anyone No

else has filed a proof v ; ;
o i Rt 0 ves. Who made the earlier filing?

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 1



Case 18-30056 Claim 12-1 Filed 12/20/18 Desc Main Document  Page 2 of 7

Me Information About the Claim as of the Date the Case Was Flled
6. Do you have any number m No

5::‘::; toldentifythe  [] ves, |ast 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the deblor:

7. Howmuchls the claim?  § 4530.00, l&u this amount inciude Interest or other charges?
No

O Yes. Attach statement ltemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c){2){A).

8. Whatls the basis ofthe  Examples: Goods sold, money Ioaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
FiRons Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptey Rule 3001(c).
Limlt disclesing information that Is entitled to privacy, such as health care Information.

services performed

9. isallorpartofthe claim & No
secured? O Yes. The claim Is secured by a lien on property.

Nature of property:
0] Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor’s principal residence, file a Morfgage Proof of Claim
Attachment (Officlal Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

(1 Motor vehicie
[ Other. Describe;

Basis for perfection:
Attach redactad copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a securlty interest (for
example, a mortgags, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has

been filed or recorded.)

Value of property:
Amount of the claim that is secured: §

Amount of the claim that Is unsecured: § (The sum of the secured and unsecured
amounts should match the amount in line 7.)

Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: §

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %

O Fixed
O variable

10. Is this claimbesedona ¥ No
lease?
& Yes. Amount necessary to cure any defauit as of the date of the pstition. $

11. Is this claim subjecttoa i No
right of setoff?
O Yes. Identify the property:

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim page 2

T ——



Case 18-30056 Claim 12-1 Filed 12/20/18 Desc Main Document  Page 3 of 7

12 In all or part of the clalm
enlitled to priority under
11 US.C. § 507(a)7

A claim may be partly
priority and partly
nonpriority, For example,

E No
U Yes. Check one: Amount entitled to priority
U Domestic support obligations (including alimony and child support) under g

11 U.5.C. § 507(a}(1}{A) or (a){1)(B). _
a Up to $2,850" of deposits toward purchase, lease, or rental of property or services for

A person who files a
fraudulant claim could be
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to §
ysars, or both,

18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and
as7.

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have a reascnable belief that the information Is true
and correct.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on date [ 74 \?Q,’ 20 icP

MM/ DD / YYYY

f’? / v ,;LD V/%/

Signaeture

Print the name of the person who Is completing and signing this claim:

in some categories, the
law limits the amount personal, family, or household use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). -3
entltled to priority.
a Wages, salaries, or commissions (up to $12,850*) samed within 180 days before the
bankruptcy petition is flled or the debtor's business ends, whichever Is earlier. -
11 U.S.C. § 507(a){4).
U Taxas or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.$.C. § 507{a)(8). s
O contributions to an employee benefit plan. 11 U.$.C. § 507(a)(5). $
Q) Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(__) that applies. . I
* Amounte are subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that for cases begun on or after the date of adjustment.
Sign Below
| The person completing Check the appropriate box: T
{ this proof of claim must
sign and dats It. O 1 am the creditor,
FRBP 9011(b). | am the creditor's ettomey or authorized agent.
If you file this dalmp L1 1am the trustee, or the debtor, or their autharized agent, Bankruptey Rule 3004,
;Luons(h ac 'xi;?t{;g:%” courts =} | 8m a guarantor, surety, endorser, or ofher codebtor. Bankruptcy Rule 3005,
| to establish local ru]es
,BI fing uta 4ianakee [ understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the
’ amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.

Official Form 410

N John Ruddy
First name Middie name Last name
e Attorney for Creditor ML Matthews Distribution inc.
Company Ruddy, King & Petersen Law Group, LLC.
Klentify the corporate servicer as the company if the authorized agsnt is a servicer.
A 2631 Ginger Woods Parkway, Suite 101
Number Street
Aurcra IL 60502
City Stats ZIP Code
Contact phone 630-820-0333 Emai jruddy@ruddyking.com
Proof of Claim page 3




Case 18-30056 Claim 12-1 Filed 12/20/18 Desc Main Document  Page 4 of 7

Receivable Collections Report

Customer = Hobo #25 and converted to US OL Enterprises, LLC 18-30056
M. L. Matthews Distribution Inc.
23 Stonehill Rd.
Oswego, IL 60543
Tel: (630) 551-1112
Fax: (630) 551-1114
Printed 30-Oct-2018 14:02
Powered by TAILWIND(tm) Software
Page 1
Customer Order # Cust Ref # TRIP # Date Days
Overpayment on
Hobo #25 PRO-1136506 check 25236 --MULTIPLE-- 9/8/2018 52
Hobo #25 PRO-1136933 R0O00018583 1071494 9/30/2018 30
Hobo #25 PRO-1136934 R0O00018595 1071494 9/30/2018 30
Hobo #25 PRO-1137069 303959/R 1071494 9/30/2018 30
Hobo #25 PRO-1137145 R000018648 1071494 9/30/2018 30
Hobo #25 PRO-1137146 R0O00018636 1071494 9/30/2018 30
R000018572,
Hobo #25 PRO-1137191 R0O00018571 1071511 10/7/2018 23
Hobo #25 PRO-1137192 R000018560 1071511 10/7/2018 23
R000018652,
Hobo #25 PRO-1137125 18650, 18218 1071521 10/10/2018 20
Hobo #25 PRO-1137151 R0O00018633 1071523 10/10/2018 20
Hobo #25 PRO-1137167 304381/R 1071521 10/10/2018 20
Hobo #25 PRO-1137314 R000018685 1071528 10/10/2018 20
Hobo #25 PRO-1137316 R000018683 1071528 10/10/2018 20
Hobo #25 PRO-1137317 R0O00018684 1071523 10/10/2018 20
Hobo #25 PRO-1137318 R000018670 1071528 10/10/2018 20
Hobo #25 PRO-1137319 R0O00018669 1071528 10/10/2018 20
Hobo #25 PRO-1137144 R000018646 1071544 10/12/2018 18
Hobo #25 PRO-1137277 R000018611 1071544 10/12/2018 18
Hobo #25 PRO-1137476 310397/R 1071549 10/12/2018 18
Hobo #25 PRO-1137397 309029/R 1071553 10/17/2018 13
Hobo #25 PRO-1137597 313403/R 1071553 10/17/2018 13
Hobo #25 PRO-1137623 313701/R 1071553 10/17/2018 13
313268/R -
Cortez, 308332/R
Hobo #25 PRO-1137578 - Kracik 1071573 10/21/2018 9
Hobo #25 PRO-1137596 313396/R 1071575 10/21/2018 9
Hobo #25 PRO-1137674 314588/R 1071573 10/21/2018 9
R0O00018727,
18671, 18726,
Hobo #25 PRO-1137788 25C0O0P825 1071573 10/21/2018 5
Hobo #25 PRO-1136534 R000018565 1071588 10/24/2018 6
Hobo #25 PRO-1137315 R000018690 1071591 10/24/2018 6
Hobo #25 PRO-1137853 318521/R 1071597 10/24/2018 6
Hobo #25 PRO-1137885 318896/R 1071596 10/24/2018 6




Case 18-30056 Claim 12-1 Filed 12/20/18 Desc Main Document

Total

($35.00)

$221.00

$195.00

$156.00

$156.00

$234.00

$273.00

$169.00

$40.00

$91.00

$104.00

$169.00

$208.00

$78.00

$40.00

$182.00

$156.00

$130.00

$156.00

$130.00

$299.00

$104.00

$52.00

$143.00

$247.00

$13.00

$156.00

$143.00

$130.00

$195.00

Page 5 of 7



Case 18-30056 Claim 12-1 Filed 12/20/18 Desc Main Document  Page 6 of 7

Hobo #25 PRO-1137919 R000018610 1071620| 10/26/2018[ 4

Grand Totals



Case 18-30056 Claim 12-1 Filed 12/20/18 Desc Main Document

l

$195.00 |

$4,530.00

Page 7 of 7



Northern District of Illinois
Claims Register

18-30056 OL Enterprises LLC
Honorable Judge: Jacqueline P. Cox Chapter: 11

Office: Eastern Division Last Date to file claims:
Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt):
Creditor: (27393630) Claim No: 12 Status:

ML Matthews Distribution Inc. ~ Original Filed Filed by: CR

23 Stonehill Road Date: 12/20/2018 Entered by: John C Ruddy
Oswego, IL 60543 Original Entered Modified:

Date: 12/20/2018

Amount claimed: $4530.00

History:
Details 12-1 12/20/2018 Claim #12 filed by ML Matthews Distribution Inc., Amount claimed: $4530.00
(Ruddy, John)

Description:
Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: OL Enterprises LLC
Case Number: 18-30056
Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 10/25/2018

Total Number Of Claims: 1

Total Amount Claimed* [$4530.00
Total Amount Allowed*

*Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual
amounts.

Claimed Allowed
Secured
Priority

Administrative



